1
MODULE OF 4 ANALOG OUTPUTS
S4AO
USER’S MANUAL
S4AO-09                                                    User's manual                                                                    3
1. APPLICATION
The 4-channels analog outputs module is designed to convert numerical data to standard (voltage or
current) signals, by means of the MODBUS protocol.

acc.to customer's requirements* X
* After agreeing with the manufacturer
ORDER EXAMPLE:
Code S4AO-1100E0 means:
S4AO - S4AO module,
1 – 4 current outputs, 0..20 mA,
1 – 85..253 V a.c. / d.c.
00 –  standard version,
E – English version,
0 – no additional requirements.
AVAILABLE ACCESSORIES:
Accessories: For the S4AO module, you can order:
S4AO-09                                                    User's manual                                                                    33
• USB CABLE A/miniUSB-B - 1m BLACK; Order code 20-069-00-00150,
• lateral bus inter-module connector; Order code 24-171-01-00016,
• lateral bus to cable connector; Order code 24-171-01-00017.
26
Export department:
tel.: (+48 68) 45 75 139, 45 75 233, 45 75 321, 45 75 386
fax.: (+48 68) 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl S4
AO
-0
9
LUMEL S.A.
ul. Słubicka 1, 65-127 Zielona Góra, POLAND
tel.: +48 68 45 75 100, fax +48 68 45 75 508
e-mail: lumel@lumel.com.pl